Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

TAKAHISA NAKASHIMA

YASUYUKI HASHIMOTO

MAKOTO TAKEMURA

3. Nature of conveyance:

__Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Government Interest Assignment

4. Application or patent number(s):

Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

5. Name and address to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500

Phone Number: (703) 770-7900

Fax Number: (703) 770-7901

9. Signature:

12/11/2005 DBYRNE

01 Ft:8021

Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

City: McLean

Email Address: john.darling@pillsburylaw.gom

40.00 DA John P. Darling, Reg. No. 44482

Name of Person Signing

00000005 033916

State: VA Zip: 22102

X Assignment

Other

12-16-2005

	1	03	13	8	39	7
--	---	----	----	---	----	---

Merger

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SUMCO CORPORATION Internal Address: _____ Execution Date(s) December 2, 2005; December 2, 2005; December 2, 2005 Street Address: 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No City: Change of Name State: Country: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? $[Yes]_X$ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 __ Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 061063-0324246 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Authorized User Name December 8, 2005 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > PATENT

REEL: 017347 FRAME: 0054

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P0324246 | OSP-19260

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

RT	(1) _T	akahisa NA	NASHIMA				(2)	Mak	to TAKE	MURA	
E(S) OF	(3) Y	suyuki HA	SHIMOTO				(4)				
NTOR(S)	(5)							x box	if conti	nued on	page 2
eceipt and s ransfer(s) u		f which are	hereby ackr	nowledge	ed by the und	ersigned	who at the	e requ	est of, he	reby sel	l(s), assign
RT E(S) OF	SUMCO	CORPORAT	ION of 2-	1, Sh	ibaura 1	-chome,	, Minat	o-ku	, Toky	70, Ja	apan
GNEE(S) DRESS(ES)											
after designated	TA COLONIES I	be entire right	title and internet f	for the I Inite	ed States of Amor	an an defined	b- 25 H C C	400 in th	- l#		
					d States of Ameri ing patents, know		In 35 U.S.C.	וטט, וח	e invention	and all appi	ications includi
OF	ALKAI	I ETCHI	NG LIQUI	D FOR	SILICON	WAFER	AND ET	CHIN	G MET	HOD US	SING SA
ITION	L										
NTION .		- L. Alb					Datasta a	£41 1 1			
NTION	for whi	ch the unde	ersigned exe	cuted an	application t	or Letters	Patents o	f the U	nited Sta	ites of A	merica:
			•	cuted an	application f	or Letters	Patents o	f the U	nited Sta	ites of A	merica:
→ →	(A) 🔼	even date	•	cuted an	application t	or Letters	Patents o	of the U	nited Sta	ites of A	merica:
→ → plete	(A) 🔼 (B) 🗌	even date	herewith	cuted an	application (or Letters	Patents o	f the U	nited Sta	ites of A	merica:
į → → plete	(A) ⊠ (B) □ (C) □	even date on in U.S. Ap	herewith				filed			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
: → → plete ., B and/or C	(A) (B) (C) (C)	even date on in U.S. Ap	herewith pin. No.	/ request(s) 1	the United States	Commissione	filed	and Trade	marks to iss	ue said Let	ters Palent to t
i → → plete , B and/or C SSIGNEE, for its	(A) (B) (C) (C) (AND the under the rest as ASS) for said ASS(6)	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby	pln. No. authorize(s) and cessors, assigns	request(s) t	the United States epresentatives; th	Commissione e undersigned	filed or of Patents a	and Trade	marks to iss	sue said Let rd in said ap	ters Palent to t
→ → plete , B and/or C SIGNEE, for its ifter act on beha	(A) X (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby GNEE, its succ NEE;	pln. No. authorize(s) and sessors, assigns a	request(s) the and legals regarded execution the invention	the United States epresentatives; the	Commissione e undersigned ASSIGNEE, it	filed or of Patents a d agree(s) tha	and Trade at the atto	marks to iss mey of reco and legal re	sue said Let rd in said ap presentative	ters Palent to to plication shall es, deemed
plete B and/or C SIGNEE, for its ifter act on behavior by ASSIGNEE A by ASSIGNEE	(A) X (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby GNEE, its succ NEE;	pln. No. authorize(s) and sessors, assigns a	request(s) the and legals regarded execution the invention	the United States epresentatives; th	Commissione e undersigned ASSIGNEE, it	filed or of Patents a d agree(s) tha	and Trade at the atto	marks to iss mey of reco and legal re	sue said Let rd in said ap presentative	ters Palent to to plication shall es, deemed
plete B and/or C SIGNEE, for its ifter act on behave to be to behave to of this document.	(A) X (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby GNEE, its succ NEE;	pln. No. authorize(s) and sessors, assigns a	request(s) the and legals regarded execution the invention	the United States epresentatives; the te any papers for ion hereby transfe P of the above a	Commissione e undersigned ASSIGNEE, it rred. idress to inse	filed or of Patents and agree(s) that its successors, it hereon any	and Trade at the atto , assigns further ic	marks to iss mey of reco and legal re entification	sue said Let rd in said ap presentative	ters Palent to to plication shall es, deemed
plete B and/or C SIGNEE, for its ifter act on behave the passignee to of this document of this document.	(A) X (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby IGNEE, its succ NEE; signed hereby S full protection ed hereby authorised	pln. No. authorize(s) and dessors, assigns agree(s) to testify and title in and trorize(s) Pillsbury	request(s) the and legals regarded execution the invention	the United States epresentatives; the te any papers for ion hereby transfe P of the above a	Commissione e undersigned ASSIGNEE, it	filed or of Patents and agree(s) that its successors, it hereon any	and Trade at the atto , assigns further ic	marks to iss mey of reco and legal re entification	sue said Let rd in said ap presentative necessary o	ters Patent to to oplication shall es, deemed or desirable for
plete , B and/or C; SIGNEE, for its ifter act on behalf by ASSIGNEE tion of this document in the complete in	(A) X (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby IGNEE, its succ NEE; signed hereby S full protection ed hereby auth	pln. No. authorize(s) and dessors, assigns agree(s) to testify and title in and trorize(s) Pillsbury	request(s) the and legals regarded execution the invention	the United States epresentatives; the te any papers for ion hereby transfe P of the above a	Commissione e undersigned ASSIGNEE, it rred. idress to inse	filed or of Patents and agree(s) that its successors, it hereon any	and Trade It the atto , assigns further ic	marks to iss mey of reco and legal re entification	sue said Let rd in said ap presentative necessary o	ters Patent to topplication shall es, deemed or desirable for
plete , B and/or C; SIGNEE, for its ifter act on behalf by ASSIGNEE tion of this document in the complete in	(A) X (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby (GNEE, its succ NEE; signed hereby 5 full protection ad hereby auth	pln. No. authorize(s) and cessors, assigns a agree(s) to testify and title in and to orize(s) Pillsbury	request(s) the and legals regarded execution the invention	the United States epresentatives; the any papers for ion hereby transfe. P of the above and Dec	Commissione e undersigned ASSIGNEE, it rred. idress to inse	filed	and Trade It the atto , assigns further ic	marks to iss mey of reco and legal re entification	sue said Let rd in said ap presentative necessary o	ters Patent to to oplication shall es, deemed or desirable for
plete , B and/or C; SIGNEE, for its ifter act on behalf by ASSIGNEE ition of this document in the community of the community	(A) (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby IGNEE, its succ NEE; signed hereby Signed hereby auth AAKAS SHIMA	herewith pln. No. authorize(s) and cessors, assigns a agree(s) to testify and title in and to orize(s) Pillsbury	request(s) the and legals regarded execution the invention	the United States epresentatives; the teany papers for ion hereby transfe. P of the above as Dec	Commissione e undersigned ASSIGNEE, it med. didress to insert E SIGNEE. 2, 20	filed	and Trade It the atto It assigns further ic WITI Fur	marks to iss mey of reco and legal re entification VESSES	sue said Let rd in said appresentative necessary of the said appresentative necessary nec	ters Patent to to plication shall es, deemed or desirable for
plete B and/or C SIGNEE, for its ifter act on beha all by ASSIGNEE ition of this docur INVE Taka Make	(A) (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby GNEE; its succ NEE; signed hereby s full protection ed hereby auth AAKAS SHIMA Taken RA	herewith pln. No. authorize(s) and cessors, assigns a agree(s) to testify and title in and to orize(s) Pillsbury	request(s) the and legals regarded execution the invention	the United States epresentatives; the teany papers for ion hereby transfe. P of the above as Dec	Commissione e undersigned ASSIGNEE, it irred. Iddress to insel TE SIGNE	filed	and Trade It the atto It assigns further ic WITI Fur	marks to iss mey of reco and legal re entification VESSES	sue said Let rd in said appresentative necessary of the said appresentative necessary nec	ters Patent to topplication shall es, deemed or desirable for
plete B and/or C SIGNEE, for its inter act on behavior and by ASSIGNEE ition of this document in the company of the company	(A) (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby GNEE; its succ NEE; signed hereby s full protection ed hereby auth AAKAS SHIMA Taken RA	herewith pln. No. authorize(s) and cessors, assigns a agree(s) to testify and title in and to orize(s) Pillsbury	request(s) the and legals regarded execution the invention	the United States epresentatives; the teany papers for ion hereby transfe. P of the above as Dec	Commissione e undersigned ASSIGNEE, it med. didress to insert E SIGNEE. 2, 20	filed	and Trade It the atto It assigns further ic WITI Fur	marks to iss mey of reco and legal re entification VESSES	sue said Let rd in said appresentative necessary of the said appresentative necessary nec	ters Patent to to plication shall es, deemed or desirable for
plete B and/or C SIGNEE, for its fiter act on beha by ASSIGNEE Taka Make Yasu me:	(A) (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby GNEE; its succ NEE; signed hereby s full protection ed hereby auth AAKAS SHIMA Taken RA	herewith pln. No. authorize(s) and cessors, assigns a agree(s) to testify and title in and to orize(s) Pillsbury	request(s) the and legals regarded execution the invention	the United States epresentatives; the teany papers for ion hereby transfe. P of the above as Dec	Commissione e undersigned ASSIGNEE, it med. didress to insert E SIGNEE. 2, 20	filed	and Trade It the atto It assigns further ic WITI Fur	marks to iss mey of reco and legal re entification VESSES	sue said Let rd in said appresentative necessary of the said appresentative necessary nec	ters Patent to to plication shall es, deemed or desirable for
plete B and/or C SSIGNEE, for its Ifter act on beha al by ASSIGNEE Taka Make	(A) (B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	even date on in U.S. Ap signed hereby GNEE; its succ NEE; signed hereby s full protection ed hereby auth AAKAS SHIMA Taken RA	herewith pln. No. authorize(s) and cessors, assigns a agree(s) to testify and title in and to orize(s) Pillsbury	request(s) the and legals regarded execution the invention	the United States epresentatives; the teany papers for ion hereby transfe. P of the above as Dec	Commissione e undersigned ASSIGNEE, it med. didress to insert E SIGNEE. 2, 20	filed	and Trade It the atto It assigns further ic WITI Fur	marks to iss mey of reco and legal re entification VESSES	sue said Let rd in said appresentative necessary of the said appresentative necessary nec	ters Patent to to plication shall es, deemed or desirable for

PAT-114 1/00

RECORDED: 12/08/2005

Document9

PATENT REEL: 017347 FRAME: 0055